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1.1 Files uploaded the month Mar 92, empty line = new day

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

EvacuateMind. lha
lost_in_styles.lha
overload_X25.1lha
AfterTheFight.lha
cgfontsl.lha
cgfonts2.1lha

bullcheckl1l01l.1lha
alOtank_killer.1lzh

diane_2.lha
Pindakaas.lha
fresnel.lzh
Combat.lzh
LoranNotebook. lha

SrcAnalyzer.lha
.0

Concentration.lha

FreePaint.lha

V37
SiliconSec.lha
Stuffer.lha
WaveMaker. lha

V0.9
bics.lha
IInfo.lha

.00

mods/boing
mods/boing
mods/boing
mods/misc
text/font
text/font

comm/bbs
game/demo

gfx/edit
mods/boing
mods/med
mods/pro
biz/dbase

dev/asm

game/think
gfx/edit
misc/misc
mus/midi

mus/misc

util/boot
util/cli

Size Age Description

198K
268K
159K
202K
134K
185K

7K
433K

39K

130K

45K

48K

369K

16K

69K
174K
205K
13K

10K

32K
5K

242+Mod from the
242+Mod from the
242+Mod from the

help

Boing collection
Boing collection
Boing collection

242xAn ST/NT/PT module

242+Compugraphic

242 xARexx,checks bulletins, TransAmiga

fonts from PD Postscript
242«Compugrapic fonts from PD Postscript

242x0ne mission flight sim demo

242+«Animation editor

243+«Mod from the

243+«MED module

243xA Protracker mod from boing archive

243+«Database for

243%x68000 Source

243xGame, match pairs of words to win.
243xFreely redistributable painting program.

243xBowling league statistics generator. V1.51
243«MIDI Message builder and transmitter. V0.9b

243xRealtime waveform gen,

243xBoot Intro Construction Set v1.10
243«Replacement for the DOS ’Info’

Boing collection

loran numbers. V?.?

code statistics generator. V1 ¢

up to 8 harmonics.

<_>

H

command. V1 <
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fenster.lha
RexxRMF'.lha
makeicons.lha

BlackJack24.1lha

Bastille.lha

CanonLBP. lha

PCMenu. lha

MachIV.lha
.0

vote_v10a_unr.lha

talk.lzh

ElviraPatch.lha
RaveRapeRage. lha

tapestry.lzh
backdrop

dlcount.lha
showmenu. lha

annell.lha
[GG#1]

avonlO.lha
[GG#2]
caroll0.lha
crowdlOa.lha
Hardyl]
duglasll.lha
of
hhgil0.lha
hrlndl0.lha
Gilman
hydelO.lha
Stevenson
hydealO.lha
Stevenson
jargnlO.lha
oediplO.lha
Plays]
opionll.lha
plrabnl2.lha
CAPS]
scrltll.lha
sleeplO.1lha
Irving
songl0.1lha
#2]
timeml0.lha
George]
uscen903. lha
warwlO.lha
George]

util/misc
util/rexx
util/wb
comm/cnet
mods/pro
text/print
util/boot
util/mouse
comm/bbs
mus/misc
biz/patch

mods/funet
util/wb

comm/bbs
comm/dlg

docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

181K
127K
14K
6K
52K
70K
10K
111K
15K
84K
51K

93K
34K

5K

3K

235K

207K

70K
335K

98K

23K
131K

64K

63K

487K
96K

131K
209K

214K
34K

360K

79K

36K
145K

243xScreen/window util. v3.2
243xARexx external function library. V1.8
243xCreates icons for new files v1.0

243%x0nline Blackjack for CNet BBS
243xA Protracker mod from boing archive

243xCanon laser printer driver package.

v1.01

243xControls pulldown menus from keyboard. V1.5

243+«Macro/hotkey program,

sunmouse,

& more.

243xDemo util to replace CheckNew.Skyline

244+Replaces speech with sampled phonemes

244+«Patches Elvira for 0S 2.0

244 +«Module

Vi <

244xPlaces a 2 color picture on the Workbench <«

244 xARexx,

DownLoad counter,

Skyline

244xARexx prog. prints overview of DLG menus

244+«Anne of Green Gables,

244+«Anne of Avonlea,

Lucy Maud Montgomery

244+«A Christmas Carol Charles Dickens
244xFar From the Madding Crowd,

244xFrederick Douglass,

244+«Hitchhiker’s Guide to the Internet,
[for Mother’s Day],

244+«Herland

244+Dr.

244+Dr.

244+«The Hackers’
Oedipus Trilogy [

244 xSophocles’

244+«0 Pioneers!
244+«Paradise Lost

244xThe Scarlet Letter,

Jekyll and Mr.

Jekyll and Mr.

Willa Cather [

[Raben] [origi

Nathanie

244xThe Legend of Sleepy Hollow,

244xSong of the Lark, Willa Cather
244+«The Time Machine,

244xThe 1990 US Census
244+«The War of the Worlds,

H.G. Wells

[2nd],
H.G.

Thomas Hardy

Narrative of the Life

Ed Kr
Charlotte P.

Hyde #1 Robert Louis

Hyde #2 Robert Louis

Three Greek

Cather #1]
nally in all

1 Hawthorne
Washington

[Herbert <«

Wells [Herber

Lucy Maud Montgomery

[ <

(_)

ol
<_>

(_)

H

Dictionary of Computer Jargon

(_)

H

(_)

US Census Bureau

t

[Cather ¢

H
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world9la.lha docs/etext 854K 244x1991 CIA World Factbook, US CIA, 1991 <«
Edition

zenlO.lha docs/etext 70K 244%Zen & the Art of Internet], Brendan P. <«
Kehoe

Atmosphere.lzh mods/med 76K 244%MED Module

AFaxDemo. lha comm/misc 327K 245+«Demo of the AmigaFax software package. V1 <«
.20

TrackDOS.lha disk/misc 17K 245xTransfrs to/fr DOS,RAM & trackdsk.device. <+
v1i.11

AmiGazer.lha misc/sci 47K 245+«Compute a view of the night sky & more. V3 &
.0

2000slot.lha hard/hack 5K 245xUse A500/A1000 expansion as A2000 slot

Contact.lha biz/dbase 54K 245+«Maintains list of names, addr, phone #’s. <+
V2.0

VoiceDemo. lha misc/misc 23K 245xTechniques reqg’d to use voice.library

WildStar.lha util/boot 4K 245xAllows DOS to use ’'x’ as a true wildcard. <
v1i.2

WBPrefs. lha util/wb 9K 245xSome 0S2.0 palettes for 3D look

Action.lha demo/euro 111K 245xDemo from the ab20 archive

guardian.dms demo/track 513K 245xTrackmo from the ab20 archive

scsil7b.1lha docs/misc 117K 245xThe SCSI standard

monopoly.lha game/board 93K 245xMonopoly board game

XMasLemmings. lha game/demo 264K 245xChristmas Lemmings demo

Ultima6NtscFix.lha game/patch 6K 245«Makes Ultima 6 work with NTSC Amigas

dungeon.lha game/role 167K 245xZork type text adventure

omega_1_60.1lha game/role 444K 245xRole game similar to Moria

pompom.dms game/shoot 446K 245xShooting game with good gfx

tomgames. lha game/wb 40K 245xThree multitasking games

anim. lha gfx/conv 89K 245+01d .anim file creator/player

wasp_2_1.1lha gfx/conv 81K 245xImage processing program

chaos.lha gfx/fract 4K 245+«Simple fractal demo

gifview_2.1lha gfx/show 11K 245%«01d GIF display program

GLAnimViewer.lha gfx/show 24K 245xShows .GL animations

DigiViewClone.lha hard/hack 6K 245«Make own video digitizer

XtPcPower. lha hard/hack 34K 245%xA500: External PC power supply

TransUtils.lha misc/emu 31K 245«Utilities for ’'Transformer’

pfactor.lha misc/math 18K 245+Prime factor computing

Encrypt.lha mods/boing 26K 245+«Mod from the Boing collection

underground. lha mods/demo 49K 245xDemo mod

6beat.lha mods/ funk 49K 245%Funk module

light2.1lha mods/slow 134K 245«Slow synth mod

nightfall.lha mods/slow 77K 245+«Slow mod

storm. lha mods/slow 52K 245xMelodic mod

sunwind. lha mods/slow 83K 245xAtmospheric mod by Maso

CreamOfTheEart.lha mods/synth 88K 245xSynth mod

echo.lha mods/synth 76K 245+«Synth mod

epi.lha mods/synth 80K 245+«Synth mod

ml_song_02.1lha mods/synth 93K 245+«Synth mod

patzga.lha mods/synth 25K 245%xSynth mod
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tune3.lha
angelz.lha
ZEUS.lha
0S20_Icns2
0S20_Icons.
CED_ED_V4a.
diane_2.1lha
clear.lha
klingon_11.1lha
PF_DeskdJet.lha
blizzard.lha
pyro.lha
70Hz.lha
Events.lha

.1lha
lha
lha

Songs_MED.1zh

Imagine_Fonts.

FuzzBall_ Demo.

braindead. lha

lha

lha

mods/synth
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/icon
pix/icon
text/edit
text/edit
text/font
text/font
text/print
util/blank
util/blank
util/sys
util/time

mods/sets
gfx/3dobj
game/demo

mods/misc

14K
182K
521K
5K
20K
10K
39K
11K
9K
65K
12K
6K
2K
3K

183K

490K

116K

100K

245%xSynth mod

245xRotating spaceship
245xRotating statue

245%x20 Icons for OS 2.x
245%x60 Icons for 0OS 2.x
245xStarter for Cygnus Ed
245xASCII image editor
245xTopaz.font replacement

245«xKlingon font

245xPrintFiles for HP Deskjet 500
245xSnow storm screen blanker

(Star Trek)

245+«Fireworks screen blanker
245+«70Hz monitor file

245xReminder for events through the year

245+«Music modules.

246xA collection of fonts for Imagine.

246+xGame demo

246xAn ST/NT/PT module
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